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- LLP- 
L A W Y E R S  

RE E 1 rj 
BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

2005 b,liG 1 0 P 11: 5tl 
JEFF HATCH-MILLER 

Chairman 

WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 
Commissioner 

MARC SPITZER 
Commissioner 

MlKE GLEASON 
Commissioner 

KRISTIN K. MAYES 
Commissioner 

In the Matter of Level 3 Communications, LLC’s 
Petition for Arbitration Pursuant to Section 252(b) 
of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended 
by the Telecommunications Act of 1996, and the 
Applicable State Laws for Rates, Terms, and 
Conditions of Interconnection with Qwest 
Corporation 

I 

Docket Nos. T-0105 1B-05-0350 1 
1 
1 T-03654A-05-0350 

NOTICE OF FILING OF 

SUPPORT OF MOTION TO 
) CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL IN 

) COMPEL 

Pursuant to Rule 37(a), Arizona Rules of Civil Procedure, Level 3 Communications, LLC 

hereby files its Certificate of Counsel in Support of Motion to Compel filed August 8, 2005. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 10th day of August, 2005. 

LEWIS AND ROCA LLP 

Thomas H. Campbell 
Michael T. Hallam 
40 N. Central Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Attorneys for Level 3 Communications 

1660256.1 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

a 
9 

IC 

11 

12 

12 

14 

15 

1C 

1; 

12 

~ 15 

2( 

21 

2: 

2: 

2L 

2: 

2( 

LEWIS 
R&~A - LLP- 

L A W Y E R S  

ORIGINAL and thirteen (13) 
copies of the foregoing filed this 
10th day of August, 2005, with: 

The Arizona Corporation Commission 
Utilities Division - Docket Control 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

COPY of the foregoing hand-delivered 
this 10th day of August, 2005 to: 

Jane Rodda, Administrative Law Judge 
Hearing Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Maureen Scott, Counsel 
Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Ernest Johnson, Director 
Utili ties Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Copy of the foregoing mailed 
this 10th day of August, 2005, to: 

Timothy Berg 
Theresa Dwyer 
Fennemore Craig, P.C. 
3003 N. Central Avenue 
Suite 2600 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
Attorneys for Qwest Corporation 

Norman G. Curtright 
Qwest Corporation 
4041 N. Central Avenue 
1 1th Floor 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
Attorneys for Qwest Corporation 

3 1660256.1 
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Thomas M. Dethlefs 
Qwest Services Corporation 
1801 California Avenue 
loth Floor 
Denver. Colorado 80202 

Ted D. Smith 
Stoel Rives LLP 
201 S. Main, Suite 1100 
Salt Lake City, Utah 841 1 I 

c 

3 1660256.1 
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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

JEFF HATCH-MILLER 
Chairman 

WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 
Commissioner 

MARC SPITZER 
Commissioner 

MIKE GLEASON 
Commissioner 

KRISTIN K. MAYES 
Commissioner 

) Docket Nos. T-01051B-05-0350 In the Matter of Level 3 Communications, 
LLC’s Petition for Arbitration Pursuant to 1 
Section 252(b) of the Communications Act of ) T-03654A-05-03 50 
1934, as amended by the Telecommunications ) CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL 
Act of 1996, and the Applicable State Laws for IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO 
Rates, Terms, and Conditions of 
Interconnection with Qwest Corporation 

) 
) COMPEL 1 
1 

Pursuant to Ariz. R. Civ. P. 37(a), counsel for Level 3 Communications, LLC 

(“Level 3”) hereby certifies that, after personal consultation and good faith efforts to do so, 

counsel have been unable to satisfactorily resolve the matters presented by the motion to 

compel filed herewith. 

1659569.1 
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Dated August ,2005. 7 
LEVEL 3 COMMUNI,GflT~ONS, LLC 

\ \ -  

Erik J. Cecil I 
Regulatory Counsel 
E-mail: rick.thayer@,leve13 .corn 

erik.cecil@,level3 .corn 

2 1659569.1 


